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Cane

Toomer, Jean; Waldo Frank [Foreword]

New York: Boni & Liveright, 1923. First edition, first printing of the classic Harlem Renaissance
novel. Extremely rare, signed by Jean Toomer and inscribed to a former owner on the front free
endpaper, "To Fay De Frantz with warm regards for one who feels so warmly about this book and
its author [signed] Jean Toomer". Bound in publisher's buff cloth stamped in yellow and black;
lacking the scarce dust jacket. Very Good with light lean to binding, light soiling and wear to cloth.
Pages tanned, small tear and crease to the top of the front free endpaper, several margins show
chips or short mended tears at the fore edge. Glue repair to hinge at rear pastedown and evidence
of removal of an old bookseller ticket with offsetting to the rear free endpaper.

The first appearance of a classic of modern American fiction and pinnacle of the Harlem
Renaissance. In his foreword Waldo Frank dubs it "a harbinger of the South’s literary maturity: of
its emergence from the obsession put upon its mind by the unending racial crisis—an obsession
from which writers have made their indirect escape through sentimentalism, exoticism, polemic,
‘problem’ fiction, and moral melodrama. It marks the dawn of direct and unafraid creation." Signed
copies are incredibly scarce. Item #140944578

$65,000



Kindred
Butler, Octavia E.

Garden City, New York:
Doubleday & Company, 1979.
First edition, first printing. Signed
by Octavia E. Butler on the title
page and inscribed to former
owners. Bound in publisher's
brown paper-covered boards
over black spine cloth lettered in
gilt. Near Fine with wear to rear
cover, two diagonal creases to
the front free endpaper and half-
title page, slight odor to pages. In
a Near Fine unclipped dust jacket
with light soiling, toning, light
worming and light edge wear. An
extremely scarce title, even more
so signed. Item #140944384.

$15,000

Go Tell It on the Mountain
Baldwin, James

New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1953.
Advance reading copy, issued to
reviewers before publication of the first
edition, with alternate artwork not used
in the first edition. [x], 303, [1] pp.
Perfectbound in publisher's illustrated
wraps. Very Good, dampstain to front
wrap; spine sunned, creased, and
rubbed along edges. Slight curling to
front wrap, wear at corners. Small
marginal tidemark to upper margins of
prelims. A rare prepublication copy of the
celebrated African American author's
first book. Item #140943126

$9,500

The Bean Eaters
Brooks, Gwendolyn

New York: Harper & Brothers, 1960. First
edition, first printing. Signed by Gwendolyn
Brooks and inscribed to a former owner on the
half-title page. Bound in publisher's original red
cloth stamped in silver. Near Fine with bump to
foot of spine, small strip of abrasion to front
pastedown at bottom inner edge. In a Near
Fine unclipped dust jacket with slight soiling to
the front panel. An early collection of poetry by
the Pulitzer Prize-winning poet. A fantastic
copy, housed in a custom cloth chemise case.
Item #140943651

$1,750



The Wife of His Youth and Other Stories of the
Color Line

Chesnutt, Charles W.; Clyde O. De Land [Illustrations]

Boston and New York: Houghton, Mifflin and
Company, 1899. First edition, first printing. [x], 323,
[1] pp. Bound in publisher's pale red cloth stamped in
red and lettered in gilt. Very Good with dulled and
rubbed spine, dampstain to back board, faint tidemark
along top edge, offsetting to paste down. A collection
of stories by the African American author best-known
for his novel The Conjure Woman. Item #140944417

$1,000

Stokely Speaks: Black Power Back to Pan-
Africanism

Carmichael, Stokely; [Kwame Ture]

New York: Random House, 1971. First edition.
Signed by author Kwame Ture (formerly known as
Stokely Carmichael) on the front paste down, "To My
Brother James, Afrika is our Home [signed] Kwame
Ture." xxxii, 229 pp. Bound in publisher's black cloth
with blindstamped front board, spine lettered in
brown. Fine in Near Fine price-clipped dust jacket,
light wear. A rare signed collection of speeches and
writings by the civil rights activist and political
organizer, one of the leading Black Power voices in
the late 1960s. Item #140944286

$3,500
The Conjure Woman
Chesnutt, Charles W.

Cambridge, MA: Printed at the Riverside Press,
1899. First edition, large paper issue. copy number
27 of a limited 150. Signed by Charles Chesnutt on
the title page, with an inscription reading "Sincerely
Yours, Chas. W. Chesnutt." Bound in publisher's
original brown cloth with printed paper title label on
the spine. Very Good with slight lean to binding, a
bit of soiling and darkening to cloth at edges,
shallow chipping at spine ends, toning and some
loss to title label on spine, contemporary former
owner name to the front paste down.

A collection of short stories as told in dialect by
Uncle Julius, a freed slave, in antebellum North
Carolina. Signed copies of this book are incredibly
scarce, with one copy of the first trade edition
appearing at auction in 2013 and a second printing
appearing in 2004. Item #140943990

$32,000



A Voice from the South: By A Black Woman of
the South

Cooper, Anna Julia

Xenia, OH: The Aldine Printing House, 1892.
Signed. First edition, first printing. A presentation
copy from "The Mother of Black Feminism,"
inscribed by Anna Julia Cooper on the title page,
"Harvey Ray, Kind regards of the Author. June 10
1910." [6],304 pp. with frontispiece of the author.
Bound in publisher's tan and crimson cloth lettered
in gilt; original floral endpapers and gilt topstain.
Very Good. Cloth rubbed and with some staining,
corners worn, cloth neatly repaired along the lower
rear joint, inner hinges expertly mended, pages
toned. Very rare in the trade and in institutional
holdings, with four physical copies located in a
recent OCLC search, only one of which was in the
United States.

A collection of essays by a African American writer,
scholar, and educator on a variety of political and
religious topics including women's rights,
segregation, and the postbellum South. One of the
first published works of Black Feminism, called "an
unparalleled articulation of black feminist thought"
by Henry Louis Gates. Cooper was born a slave,
graduated from Oberlin College, was the president
of a Black college in Washington, D.C. in her later
years, and lived to 105. Item #140944450

SOLD

Bronze: A Book of Verse

Johnson, Georgia Douglas; W.E.B. Du Bois
[Introduction]

Boston: B. J. Brimmer Company, 1922. First
edition, first printing. Signed by Georgia
Douglas Johnson on the front free endpaper
and inscribed to author and playwright
Kenneth Phillips Britton. [iv], 101 pp. Bound
in publisher's brown cloth with paper title
label; one of two variants of undetermined
priority.

Near Fine, with light rubbing to cloth at
corners and spine ends, light spotting to top
of top edge of textblock, paper spine label
and pages toned, hinge following front free
endpaper is slightly exposed. Scarce.

The second book of poetry by the influential
Harlem Renaissance figure and one of the
earliest female African American playwrights,
in which she explores motherhood and being
a woman of color. Johnson's husband did not
approve of her literary ambitions and insisted
she focus on domestic affairs. He died three
years after the publication of this book;
Johnson was left a widow at age 45,
struggling to support two teenage boys. She
wrote an estimated 28 plays, most of which
were unpublished during her lifetime due to
her gender and race, as well as her refusal to
give the plays what she considered
unrealistically happy endings. Item
#140943853

$35,000



Negro: Anthology made by Nancy Cunard:
1931-1933

Cunard, Nancy [Editor]

London: Nancy Cunard at Wishart & Co., 1934.
First edition, first printing of Cunard's ambitious
compilation all aspects of history and culture of
the African in Africa, or the diaspora featuring
contributions from an impressive array of leading
lights of the Harlem Renaissance, such as
Langston Hughes, Zora Neale Hurston, Arthur A.
Schomberg, W.E.B. Du Bois, Walter White,
Countee Cullen and many others. Bound in
publisher's black cloth stamped in red, with black
topstain, issued without a dust jacket. Near Fine
with sunning to spine and light fraying to cloth at
corners and spine ends. Former owner gift
inscription to top of title page, pages toned,
sporadically soiled with a some small stains and
some edge-tears. Small bookseller ticket from
Brentano's in Paris to rear pastedown.

A definitive work on the growth and development
of Black culture of the early 20th century. One-
thousand copies were originally printed, though
many remained unsold and were destroyed when
the warehouse they were stored in was bombed
during the Blitz. Item #140941959

$22,500

Corregidora

Jones, Gayl

New York: Random House, 1975. First edition of
the Gayl Jones' debut novel which was published
when she was 25. The publication of this was
shepherded by Toni Morrison, who was working
then as an editor at Random House dedicating
herself to publishing black authors, and in
particular black women authors. Bound in
publisher's original brown paper-covered boards
over brown spine cloth lettered in metallic green.
Near Fine with light spotting top of textblock edge
and former owner details written small to front
free endpaper. In a Near Fine unclipped dust
jacket, a bit toned, lightly shelf-worn and with
gentle creases to the front flap.

"Gayl Jones's powerful debut novel, examining
womanhood, sexuality, and the psychological
residue of slavery. Jones masterfully tells the
story of Ursa, a Kentucky blues singer, who, in
the wake of a tragic loss, confronts her maternal
history and the legacy of Corregidora, the
Brazilian slave master who fathered both her
mother and grandmother. Consumed and
haunted by her hatred of the man who
irrevocably shaped her life and the lives of her
family, Ursa Corregidora must come to terms with
a past that is never too distant from the present."
Item #140943037

$2,000

Tropic Death

Walrond, Eric

New York: Boni & Liveright, 1926. First edition. A fantastic
association copy of this Harlem Renaissance work, signed
and inscribed by Walrond to the woman who was crucial in
helping him reach literary success. Inscribed in the year of
publication to his literary patron and agent Edna Worthley
Underwood on a preliminary blank, "For Mrs. Underwood
with gratitude + regard [signed] Eric Walrond Sept. 15,
1926."

Walrond has credited Underwood with encouraging him,
reading his drafts and contacting her friends on his behalf.
Underwood was a white author, poet and translator who
believed that African American writing infused a vitality into a
Western tradition that could no longer rely simply on white
writers and used her influence and connections to aid in this
happening. At a time when Walrond was not well-known,
she agreed to represent him to the publishers she knew,
giving him a renewed sense of confidence in his writing
ability and placed his work in publications such as Vanity
Fair, Forbes Magazine and The Smart Set..

Bound in publisher's original black cloth stamped in yellow
with vivid yellow and black illustrated endsheets; lacking the
scarce dust jacket though with the front and rear flaps
present and laid in. Near Fine with light fading to spine and
light scuffs to cloth. Hinge lightly over-opened on page with
Walrond's inscription.The first appearance of the Harlem
Renaissance collection of stories, with an impeccable
association. Item #140942954

$9,800



Native Son

Wright, Richard

New York: The Modern Library, [1942]. Signed
by Richard Wright on half title in ink at a
November 18, 1945 event at Temple Emanuel
in Duluth, Minnesota. Former owner included a
scarce postcard she received regarding the
event with penciled notes including "he signed
my 'Native Son.'" x, 304, [8] pp. Bound in
publisher's gray cloth with black title boxes and
gilt lettering. Good with gnawed cloth at foot,
small stains to front board and edges, rear
endpaper partially stuck to paste down. In Very
Good dust jacket, lightly worn and rubbed,
possibly married.

A rare signed copy of Wright's best-known
novel with nice provenance. Item #140944005

$3,000

Jonoah & the Green Stone

Dumas, Henry; Eugene B. Redmond [Editor]

New York: Random House, 1976. First edition.
xxii, 168, [2] pp. Bound in publisher's boards
and navy cloth, lettered in metallic green. Near
Fine with light foxing to edges, in an unfaded
and unclipped dust jacket, lightly rubbed, else
Fine.

An attractive copy of scarce novel that never
progressed beyond a draft in the author's
lifetime, as he was killed in 1968 on a subway
platform by a cop under mysterious
circumstances often oddly referred to as "a
case of mistaken identity." In his "Blacklist"
column for Catapult reviewing out-of-print
books by African American authors, Michael
Gonzales called this "a hallucinatory, brutal
and, as fellow Arkansas native Al Green once
sang, simply beautiful book." Item #140944512

$2,5000

The Interne

Thurman, Wallace; A. L. Furman

New York: The Macaulay Company, 1932. First edition, first printing. 252, [4, ads] pp. Bound
in publisher's original red cloth stamped in blue. Darkening to cloth at rear joint, light foxing to
textblock edge and erased owner notation to front free endpaper, else Fine, in a Near Fine
unclipped dust jacket with light edge wear, a short closed tear at the top of the rear spine joint
and a touch of soiling.

A novel of a young doctor interning at a hospital rife with corruption. Thurman is most often
associated with the Harlem Renaissance, though in this book there are no racially identified
characters. His co-author Abraham L. Furman would go on to write many books over the
years, mostly aimed at a juvenile audience. This, however, would be Thurman's final novel,
published two years before he died of tuberculosis in the charity ward of a New York City
hospital. Item #140942225

$12,500



Candle-Lightin' Time

Dunbar, Paul Laurence

New York: Dodd, Mead and Company, 1901. First edition, first
printing. Signed by Paul Laurence Dunbar on the front free
endpaper. Bound in publisher's green cloth with elaborate stamping
to upper board and spine; with title page in BAL State A, and a
deposit copy thus; lacking the dust jacket, though remnants of the
front panel remain laid in. Near Fine, with slight tarnishing to gilt on
front cover, light rubbing to tips. Offsetting to endsheets. A beautiful
copy. With photographs by the Hampton Institute Camera Club, and
decorations by Margaret Armstrong. Item #140938384

$4,800

Major and Minors

Dunbar, Paul Lawrence [Laurence]

Toledo, OH: Hadley & Hadley Printers, 1895. First edition, first
printing of the Paul Laurence Dunbar's second book. Signed by the
author and inscribed "with compliments" on the recto of the frontis.
Bound in publisher's brownish gray cloth with titles in gilt on the
upper board. Good with staining to cloth and gilt lettering mostly
rubbed, wear to spine ends. Owner bookplate and pencil notation to
front endsheet, inner hinges slightly exposed at front and rear.
Pages lightly toned. Scarce. Item #140944315

$6,800

Shakespeare in Harlem

Hughes, Langston

New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1942. First edition
stated, first printing. Bound in publisher's black
cloth boards with titles stamped in lilac over
orange cloth spine stamped in black. Near Fine
with a musty odor and toning to the pages, in a
Near Fine unclipped dust jacket with toning
heaviest at the spine and trivial wear to the
spine ends. A fantastic copy of this scarce
book, in much nicer condition than normally
found. Item #140944270

$1,750

The Sweet Flypaper of Life

Hughes, Langston; Roy DeCarava
[Photographs]

New York: Simon and Schuster, 1955. First
edition, first printing. Hardcover issue bound in
publisher's original black paper-covered boards
over white cloth spine lettered in black. Near
Fine with ding to top edge of upper board,
toning and musty odor to pages. In a Very
Good+ dust jacket with price blacked out and a
small crossed-out marking nearby, toning, light
soiling, light edge wear and a light stain down
the front spine joint. A nice survival of this
fragile jacket.

DeCarava had won a 1953 Guggenheim
Fellowship to photograph African American life
in Harlem. It was a chance meeting on a
Manhattan street corner in which DeCarava
showed his photographs to Hughes. Hughes
was so enamored with these photographs he
immediately took them to his publisher, who
agreed to publish them so long as Hughes
wrote accompanying text. The result, a
beautiful and vibrant visual encapsulation of life
in 1950s Harlem, strung together with a textual
narrative by a leading light of the Harlem
Renaissance. Item #140941732

$1,000



The Anti-Slavery Alphabet

[Townsend, Hannah]; [Mary Townsend]

Philadelphia: [Philadelphia Female Anti-Slavery
Society] Printed for the Anti-Slavery Fair by
Merrihew & Thompson, 1847. Second printing,
with the first edition being published the preceding
year in 1846. Bound in original printed wraps with
an old cloth hand-stitched to the spine. (8) 5-16
pp, complete, an alphabet book with large
decorated letters meant to be colored in. Good,
creases and edge wear to covers, a 2" tear to the
front cover repaired from the verso and small tape
repair to inside of rear cover. Soiling, toning, wear
and the occasional stain throughout.

Published by the Philadelphia Female Anti-Slavery
Society, a local chapter of the American Anti-
Slavery Society, whose chapters produced a
variety of anti-slavery literature for both adults and
children. PFASS first published The Anti-Slavery
Alphabet anonymously for their annual Anti-

Slavery Fair in December 1846. The following year
the authors were disclosed to be two Quaker
sisters, Hannah and Mary Townsend. The sisters
wrote the text and designed the woodcut
illustrations of each letter, intending to reach an
audience of young children in households where
the parents were already opposed to slavery, and
creating the next generation of activists in the
abolitionist cause.

The book is prefaced with a poem, "To Our Little
Readers", that encourages readers to talk to other
children and adults about ending slavery, and to
refuse foods made with sugar, which was
produced on plantations worked by slave labor.
Following that, each letter of the alphabet is
demonstrated by a word related to slavery and a
quatrain poem: "A is an Abolitionist— / A man who
wants to free / The wretched slave—and give to all
/ An equal liberty." Very scarce. Item #140944259

$7,500



A Defence of the Negro
Race in America from the
Assaults and Charges of
Rev. J. L. Tucker, D. D., of
Jackson, Miss., In his Paper
before the "Church
Congress" of 1882, on "The
Relations of the Church to
the Colored Race."

Crummell, Alexander

Washington, D.C. Judd &
Detweiler, 1883. First edition.
Signed by Alexander
Crummell on the front wrap in
ink, inscribed to former owner
(name unclear) and initialed
A.C. 36 pp. Stringbound in
plain wrappers as issued.
Near Fine, a little toned and
foxed with age, faint crease to
front wrap, small stain and
corner chip to rear wrap.
Scarce, especially so signed
and in such nice condition.

Crummell was an African
American Episcopalian
minister and "Back-to-Africa"
advocate who rallied support
for Liberia. Item #140944392

$9,000

Civilization the Primal Need of the Race, The
Inaugural Address, by Alexander Crummell,
March 5, 1897. and The Attitude of the
American Mind Toward the Negro Intellect, ,
First Annual Address, Dec. 28, 1897, by
Alexander Crummell, President of the
American Negro Academy. (The American
Negro Academy Occasional Papers, No. 3)

Crummell, Alexander

Washington, D.C. The American Negro Academy,
1898. First edition. 19 pp. Staplebound in
publisher's orangish pink wrappers. Good with
detached wraps, fragile and chipped along edges;
staples rusted, small marginal stain to a number
of pages. The third publication of the American
Negro Academy, with two addresses by minister
Alexander Crummell, who founded the school in
1897. Item #140944391

$2,500

The Relations and Duties of Free Colored Men
in America to Africa. A Letter to Charles B.
Dunbar, M.D., Esq., of New York City.

Crummell, Alexander

Hartford, CT: Press of Case, Lockwood and
Company, 1861. First edition. 54 pp. Publisher's
brown wrappers over string binding. Very Good+
with small tears and chips to fragile wraps, some
separation to wraps along folds (rear wrap barely
holding on), bump to upper edge of entire volume.
Still a very clean, attractive copy; uncommon in
commerce.

An important work by the African American
Episcopalian minister and "Back-to-Africa"
advocate who rallied support for Liberia. Item
#140944320

$1,200



The Man: The Hero: The
Christian! A Eulogy of the Life
and Character of Thomas
Clarkson: Delivered in the City
of New-York; December, 1846.
by Rev. Alexander Crummell,
Rector of the Protestant
Episcopal Church of the
Messiah; Together with
Freedom: A Poem, Read on the
Same Occasion by Mr. Charles
L. Reason

Crummell, Alexander; Charles L.
Reason

New York: Egbert, Hovey & King,
Printers, 1847. First edition. 44
pp. Bound in publisher's blue
wraps over string binding. Rear
wrap gone. Ink notation to front
wrap, corners bumped and
creased, light foxing to contents.
Rare in commerce.

The African American minister
Alexander Crummell's first work,
printed with Charles Reason's
abolitionist poem "Freedom."
Crummell's eulogy of English
abolitionist Thomas Clarkson is a
detailed biography of the man
and his successful efforts to put
an end to the slave trade.

In his biography of Crummell
Jeremiah Wilson describes this
work as "not the typical black
abolitionist address. There were
no striking firsthand accounts of
life on the plantation, no
harrowing descriptions of
lashings [...] The eulogium was a
philosophical piece. It contained
a theory of history and civilization
dominated by the idea of
progress. It revealed a belief in
the power of ideas and a concept
of Christian modernism." Item
#140944389

$4,500

The Messenger: The Only Radical Negro
Magazine in America. July, 1919.

Randolph, A. Philip [Editor]; Chandler Owen
[editor]; W.A. Domingo; William N. Colson; George
Frazer Miller

New York: The Messenger Publishing Co., Inc.,
1919. Vol. II No. 7. 34 pp. Stapled wraps. 8.75" x
12". About Very Good with light wear, vertical
crease throughout entire issue, stamp of "H.
Talbert Room" in Portland, Oregon on front wrap.

Billed as "The only Magazine of Scientific
Radicalism in the World Published by Negroes...its
interpretations are made calmly and
dispassionately - without prejudice in favor of the
Negro or against the White Man." The magazine

was issued from 1917 to 1928 and played a large
part in the Harlem Renaissance. It originally had
socialist leanings and covered various topics such
as political commentary, literary criticism, and
biographies of active radicals of the period. This
issue covered "Why Negroes Should Join the
I.W.W. " (the anarchist union International Workers
of the World or "Wobblies"), "Propaganda Among
Negro Soldiers," "The Crisis of the Crisis," "Rent
Profiteering," "The Negro in Politics," "Jewish
Pogroms," and "Independence for India." The
editor, A. Philip Randolph, would go onto lead the
Brotherhood of Sleeping Car Porters, the first
successful African American-led union. Rare. Item
#140944371

$2,000



African Questions at the Paris Peace
Conference: With Papers on Egypt,
Mesopotamia, and the Colonial Settlement
(Hubert Harrison's copy)

[Harrison, Hubert]; George L. Beer; Louis Herbert
Gray [Introduction]

New York: The Macmillan Company, 1923. West
Indian-born journalist and Black Power activist
Hubert Harrison's signed and extensively annotated
copy of a work by a white historian of the "Imperial
school" on the close of World War I and its
implications for Africa and other colonized lands. The
book's author, George L. Beer, was a racist
opponent of both colonialism and African self-
government, writing that "the negro race has hitherto
shown no capacity for progressive development
except under the tutelage of other peoples."

The book's owner, though, is considered "The Father
of Harlem Radicalism." He worked as an editor for
New Negro magazine and Marcus Garvey's
newspaper, Negro World. Ownership inscription to
front free endpaper, "Hubert Harrison / New York
Feb. 29th 1924 / - The New York World - "; another
inscription to title page partially effaced. This copy
represents him talking back to G.L. Beer and
imperialist ideology, a candid rejoinder and critique.

Harrison's notes are very revealing and insightful,
and are certain to reward scholars of his thought. For
instance his annotation to a passage about
Germany's battles with the subjects of its African
colonies, Harrison notes, "The Belgian victims in the
Congo at the same period was over five million." He
critiques all colonial powers as well as the United
States for its hypocrisy and the brutality of its
treatment of its Black citizens. He's erudite and
occasionally funny too. For instance, a passage in
the introduction mentioning the author's aversion to a
League of Nations (a proto-U.N.) for fears that it will
become a global super-state is simply annotated by
Harrison in the margin, "Rats!" Readers can see his
uncensored opinions and personal observations
throughout this copy.

First edition. xliv, 628 pp. with folding color map, six
map plates and one map textual illustration. Bound
in publisher's dark crimson cloth with spine lettered
in gilt. Good with stained cloth, especially back
board; fraying to ends, light dampstaining to
contents. This copy offers unique insights into Hubert
Harrison's politics and personality. His early death
and a lack of critical attention to his work have made
him an unjustly obscure figure in the history of
African American political activism and journalism.
Item #140944393

$20,000

The Embryo of the Voice of the Negro: A
Magazine Struggling to Be Born

Harrison, Hubert H. [Editor]

New York: The Voice of the Negro, 1927. Vol 1,
No. 1. February, 1927.4 pp. A single sheet
folded once, 9.25" x 12.5". Very Good+ with
light wear. This scarce publication served as a
proposal for a new magazine Harrison wished
to found, The Voice of the Negro, for his
organization, The International Colored Unity
League. Harrison died after its first issue was
completed, less than a year after this was

published. Includes articles such as "What This
Race Really Needs is a Good Magazine,"
"Lincoln and Douglass," "On Reading Negro
Books," and a critical piece on Lincoln titled,
"Martyred President was Not an Abolitionist..."

Considered "The Father of Harlem
Radicalism," the author had worked as an
editor for New Negro magazine and Marcus
Garvey's newspaper, Negro World. Item
#140944336

$7,500



The Negro and the Nation

Harrison, Hubert H.

New York City: Cosmo-Advocate Publishing Co.,
[1917]. First edition. Signed by Hubert Harrison
on the title page, inscribed to the former owner
"To Rev. M. Hickens With the author's respects
29/4/20." 64 pp. Bound in publisher's side-stapled
yellow wraps. Good+ with soiling to wraps; closed
tear, corner chip and wear spot to front wrap;
wear along spine fold, pencil mark to rear wrap.
Scarce in any condition, much more so signed.

The African American radical activist and author's
first book, one of 5,000 copies. It collects his
essays and pieces from 1910-1914 for the first
time including his essay response to Rudyard
Kipling's poem "The White Man's Burden," "The

Black Man's Burden." (A poem by that title also by
Harrison was published some time around this.)
Includes "Socialism and the Negro," "What
Socialism Means to Us," "Conservatism and
Negroes," "The Negro and the Newspapers," and
"The Real Negro Problem."

Harrison (1883-1927) was a West Indian and
American writer, intellectual, and tireless activist.
Considered "The Father of Harlem Radicalism,"
he worked as an editor for New Negro magazine
and Marcus Garvey's newspaper, Negro World. In
later life, Harrison also wrote extensively for other
newspapers, including the New York World. He
founded the Liberty League and Voice: A
Newspaper for the New Negro. Item #140944311

$15,000

The Voice of the Negro (Vol. 1, No. 1)

Harrison, Hubert H. [Editor]

New York: The Voice of the Negro, 1927. The
first and only issue of a truly scarce radical
African American periodical. One of very few
surviving copies as no copies are located in
OCLC, in the trade, or in the author's
archives at Columbia University Libraries. 8
pp. Bound in publisher's stapled wraps. Very
Good despite light vertical crease running
through publication, contemporary stamp on
front wrap of an unidentified organization's
Periodical Division.

A publication marking the foundation of
Harlem radical Hubert Harrison's Black
separatist International Colored Unity
League. He would pass away a few months
later and it would disband. Considered "The
Father of Harlem Radicalism," he had
worked as an editor for New Negro
magazine and Marcus Garvey's newspaper,
Negro World. Item #140944314

$9,800



Black Reconstruction

Du Bois, W.E.B.

New York: Harcourt, Brace and Company,
1935. First edition. Review copy with
publisher's stamp on front free endpaper
with publication date and price, in very rare
possible review version of the dust jacket
without price. [viii], 746 pp. Bound in
publisher's black cloth with gilt spine
lettering. Very tiny wormhole in front gutter
cloth, else Fine in a Near Fine dust jacket,
spine panel dulled, worn at head, a few
paint flecks on back panel. Scarce in
jacket.

One of Du Bois' major works, a revisiting of
the reconstruction period as a critical time
of Black advancement in American society
and a near-revolution of anti-racism and
societal change. In portraying the period in
this way he was clashing with the
academic orthodoxy and popular
conceptions of the time. In the 21st century
it has been given renewed attention and
called "the foundational text of revisionist
African American historiography." Item
#140943735

$12,500

The Souls of Black Folk

Du Bois, W. E. B.

London: Archibald Constable & Co., 1905.
First British edition, first printing. Signed by
W.E.B. Du Bois on the front free endpaper.
Bound in publisher's black cloth ruled in
blind and lettered in gilt on the spine. Very
Good with gouge to spine affecting title,
rubbing to cloth at extremities. Toning to
pages, with foxing at preliminary and
terminal leaves and light offsetting to front
and rear free endpapers. A seminal work in
the history of sociology and a cornerstone
of African American literature, in which Du
Bois discusses "double consciousness"--
the idea that African Americans have two
fields of vision, one how they see
themselves, and the other how others view
them. Item #140940092

$20,000

Dark Companion: Matthew Henson,
Conqueror of the Arctic Ice, Co-Discoverer
of the Pole

Robinson, Bradley; Vilhjamur Stefansson
[Introduction]; Donald B. MacMillan
[Foreword]; Peter Freuchen [Introduction]

New York: Robert H. McBride & Company,
1947. First edition. Signed by explorer
Matthew Henson, subject of this book, "Matt
Henson" on the half title. Laid in is a program
for the unveiling of a bust of Henson
sponsored by the NAACP in New York City,
Feb. 9, 1953, where he was a speaker;
presumably this is where the book was
signed. xviii, [2], 266 pp. Bound in publisher's
black cloth with red lettering, photographic
endpapers. Very Good with former owner's
name written in ink on title page, his notes
and underlines in light pencil throughout;
slight lean, bump to upper corner. In a Good+

dust jacket with chips and small tears along
edges, note in pencil on front flap, unclipped.
Program creased with notes in pencil on
verso. Uncommon signed.

Matthew Alexander Henson (1866-1955) was
the first African-American Arctic explorer, an
associate of Robert Peary on seven voyages
over a period of nearly 23 years. They made
six voyages and spent a total of 18 years in
expeditions. Henson served as a navigator
and craftsman, traded with Inuit and learned
their language, and was known as Peary's
"first man" for these arduous travels. The first
to break the color barrier at the Explorer's
Club, Henson was also the only member of
Peary's party to master the Inuit language
and method of driving dog sleds. His only
descendants are through his children with an
Inuit woman, Akatingwah. Item #140944524

$7,500



West Oakland Soul Food Cook Book

Kuffman, Dorothy [editor]; John Baldwin, Audrey Dejournette [illustrations]

Oakland, CA: Peter Maurin Neighborhood House Press, [nd]. ca. 1960s. First edition. Bound in
publisher's original yellow wraps printed in black. Very Good with toning, light creases and light
soiling. An illustrated soul food cookbook produced for a fundraiser by the Peter Maurin
Neighborhood House, a volunteer-run, Catholic soup kitchen, homeless shelter, and recreation
center located at 1486 Seventh Street in Oakland, California. Item #140944377

$750



A Book of Recipes for the Cooking School

Lyford, Carrie Alberta

Hampton, VA: Press of the Hampton Normal and
Agricultural Institute, 1921. First edition. [iv], 299,
[1], xviii pp. Bound in publisher's ochre cloth
stamped in black. A lovely Fine copy with crisp
stamping and bright pages, truly excellent.

A textbook designed to educate African
American college students in the fundamentals
of cooking and housekeeping while they were
learning basic academic skills, reflecting the
educational mission and uplift goals at the
Hampton Normal and Agricultural School.
Notable for being the first African American
cookbook to include a table of contents. Item
#140944184

$2,500

Pauline’s Practical Book of the Culinary Art
for Clubs, Home or Hotels

Lynch, Carrie Pauline

Omaha: [no publisher], 1919. First edition of
what is apparently the third cookbook written by
an African-American woman, after rarities by
Malinda Russell (1866) and Abby Fisher (1881),
and published just eight years after Rufus Estes'
Good Things to Eat. An eclectic mix of 700
recipes, with some Southern.

112, [7, ads] pp. Bound in original cloth,
patterned endpapers. Good. Staining and
mottling to cloth, lifting to cloth from rear board
and some instances of dampstaining to pages
including the preliminary matter. The word
"Pauline" on the front cover has possibly been
re-written with black marker. A scarce work with
no physical copies located in OCLC Worldcat.
Item #140941964

$13,500

Can I Mix You a Drink? 50 Cocktails
from My Life & Career

T-Pain; Maxwell Britten; Kathy Iandoli
[Curator]

Brooklyn, NY: Kingston Imperial, 2021.
First edition. Signed by T-Pain on the
title page. 139, [5] pp. Bound in
publisher's leatherette with gilt lettering,
rear cover label. Fine.

A book of cocktails by singer/rapper T-
Pain (stage name of Faheem Rasheed
Najm), who had series of hits and was
featured on over 50 charting singles
from 2006-2010. His signature vocal
effect is Auto-Tune. One of his early hits
was 2007's "Buy U a Drank." Item
#140944604

$250



The Historical Cookbook of the American
Negro

Thurman, Sue Bailey

Washington, D.C. Corporate Press, 1958. First
edition, first printing. Signed and inscribed by
Mame Mason Higgins, who served as the
executive secretary for the National Council of
Negro Women. Original publisher's stiff orange
wraps printed in black, with black plastic comb
binding. Very Good with soiling and wear, some
marking to pages and quite a few bent corners.
Instead of being arranged by course for the chef,
recipes are instead arranged according to the
calendar year, linking dishes with famous people
and African American traditions, celebrating
black culture, and foreshadowing the notion of
"black pride" for up-and-coming authors.

A project by the National Council of Negro
Women whose mission was to "encourage and
effect the participation of Negro women in civic,
political and economic, and educational activities
and institutions." The NCNW compiled the
favorite recipes of members from seven regional

councils. Item #140944267

$1,750

The Mother Waddles Soul Food Cookbook

Waddles, Charleszetta

[Detroit]: Perpetual Soul Saving Mission for All
Nations Inc., 1970. Second edition. [1], 39 pp.
Bound in publisher's stapled wraps. Very Good
with toning to wraps, faint dampstain to verso of
front wrap and first page corner.

A soul food cookbook by a renowned Detroit
social welfare activist and Pentecostal minister
known as Mother Waddles. She was described
as "a one-woman war on poverty," offering
meals for 35 cents or free, if one could not afford
it. Consists of recipes and a few poems. Item
#140944606

$350

The Negro Artist Comes of Age: A National
Survey of Contemporary American Artists
(Albany Institute of History and Art, January 3rd
through February 11th, 1945)

Locke, Alain [Editor]; Hatch, John Davis [Editor]

Albany: Albany Institute of History and Art, 1945.
First edition. Original wraps. About Very Good with
staining and separation to front wrapper at bottom
staple, small chip nearby; faint dampstain to fore
edge of prelims and front wrap. An illustrated
collection of biographies of prominent African
American artists with an introduction by Alain Locke,
the philosophical architect of the Harlem
Renaissance and the New Negro Movement. Each
artist is listed with a biography and pictures of select
works. Artists include Romare Bearden, Eldzier
Cortor, Lois M. Jones, and many others. Uncommon.
Item #140939613

$1,000

The Negro and His Music (Bronze Booklet No. 2)

Locke, Alain

Washington, D.C. Associates in Negro Folk
Education, 1936. First edition. [iv], 142 pp. Bound in
publisher's stapled wrappers. Very Good, light wear,
corner creases to front and rear wraps (the latter
extending to the last few pages of text), faint
penciled name on front wrap, light tidemark to upper
corner margin of first 30 pages or so.

Called the “philosophical architect” and “ideological
genius” of the Harlem Renaissance, in this booklet
Howard University professor Alain Locke traces
African-American music from slave spirituals and
"minstrelsy" to modern ragtime and jazz. Item
#140944602

$1,250



Toussaint L'Ouverture, The Hero of Saint Domingo, Soldier,
Statesman, Martyr; or, Hayti's Struggle, Triumph,
Independence and Achievements

Mossell, C. W. [Charles W.]

Lockport, NY: Ward and Cobb, 1896. First edition. [vii]-xxx,
[31]-485, x, with folding map at front. Bound in publisher's green
cloth stamped in gilt. Near Fine, with light rubbing to cloth at
extremities, inner front hinge exposed though binding remains
firm. Slight chipping to edges of front free endpaper and
following blank. Ouverture was the French general best known
for leading the Haitian Revolution, who's military acumen saved
the gains of the first black insurrection in November, 1791,
helping transform the slave insurrection into a revolutionary
movement. His achievements set the grounds for the black's
army victory and for Jean-Jacques Dessalines to declare Haiti a
sovereign state in 1804. Authored by Charles W. Mossell, a
missionary of the African Methodist Episcopal Church who spent
time in Haiti. Item #140939085

: $1,200

Biographical Sketches and Interesting Anecdotes of
Persons of Color. To Which is Added, A Selection of Pieces
in Poetry.

Mott, Abigail

New York: Mahlon Day, 1837. Second edition. [2], 257-260,
[3]-253 pp. (index, i.e. pages 257-260 bound following title
page). Bound in publisher's diapered reddish purple cloth with
gilt spine lettering. A completely unsophisticated copy in
wonderful shape for an American imprint of its age. Tight
binding. Stain to front board, sunning along bottom edge of front
board and to back board, moderate foxing to text, a few
horizontal production errors. Rare in the original binding. An
excellent copy, easily the best on the market at present.

Early owners of this copy were Deborah Howland (1795-1876)
and her sister Anna (1801-1865) of East Greenwich, Quaker
women just like the author. Their family was heavily involved in
the pacifist and abolitionist movements. Their names are
handwritten on the label on the paste down, dated 1845.

The preferred, enlarged edition of an early compilation of
biographies of prominent and noteworthy African-Americans
including Olaudah Equiano ( AKA Gustavus Vassa), Toussaint
L'Ouverture, Phillis Wheatley, and Solomon Bayley. It also
features anecdotes and poetry about African-Americans. An
important antebellum work of Black History. Sabin 51111. LCP
Afro-Americana 6901. Item #140944603

$5,000

An American Dilemma: The
Negro Problem and Modern
Democracy

Myrdal, Gunnar; Richard
Sterner; Arnold Rose; Ralph
Bunche

New York: Harper & Brothers,
Publishers, 1957. Signed by
Gunnar Myrdal on half title. lix,
[1], 1483 pp. Bound in
publisher's green cloth with gilt
lettering. Later printing of the
single volume edition first
published in 1944. Near Fine in
a Very Good+ dust jacket, lightly
worn and soiled, price-clipped.
Includes a laid-in TLS from
Myrdal recommending a former
secretary, dated March 23,
1977, on University of
California, Irvine letterhead from
their Program in Social Ecology,
plus a response letter from the
secretary.

This work, though somewhat
obscure today, was the
culminating achievement of
Swedish economist and
sociologist Gunnar Myrdal's life.
It was commissioned by the
Carnegie Corporation of New
York to study American history
and society in hopes of
providing answers to what was
then commonly called "the
negro problem," a stark divide in
an openly segregated
sociological, political, and
economic system. The book
was widely read and cited,
including in the landmark Brown
v. Board of Education Supreme
Court decision of 1954 that
desegregated public schools..
Item #140944531

$2,000



Twelve Years a Slave: Narrative of Solomon Northup, A Citizen of New York, Kidnapped in
Washington City in 1841, and Rescued in 1853, From a Common Plantation Near the Red
River, in Louisiana.

Northup, Solomon

Auburn, Buffalo, Cincinnati: Derby and Miller; Derby, Orton and Mulligan; Henry W. Derby, 1853. First
edition. (First printing with no mention of additional printings in thousands at top of title page.) [4,
ads], xvi, (17)-336pp. Bound in publisher's brown cloth, spine lettered in gilt, boards stamped in blind
with original yellow coated endpapers. Illustrated with seven full page illustrations including the
frontispiece of the author. Housed in a leather backed custom clamshell case. About Very Good with
cloth worn along edges, exposed boards along bottom edge, rubbed spine lettering. Contents
significantly foxed and printing quality of pages varies, as is typical. A presentable copy of the
sought-after first printing in its original binding with no discernible sophistications; quite rare thus.

A ex-slave memoir by an African American man who had been a free landowner in New York but
during an 1841 trip to the nation's capitol was drugged, kidnapped and sold into slavery. He lived for
twelve years in bondage in the Red River region of Louisiana. Upon publication Frederick Douglass
hailed his story as a work whose "truth is far greater than fiction... It chills the blood." Also the basis
of an award-winning 2013 film. Item #140944182

$20,000

Amanda Smith's Own
Story, An Autobiography,
The Story of the Lord's
Dealings with Mrs.
Amanda Smith, The
Colored Evangelist

Smith, Amanda; Bishop
Hoburn of India
[Introduction]

Chicago: Meyer & Brother
Publishers, 1893. First
edition, first printing. Signed
and inscribed by Amanda
Smith on a preliminary
blank. Bound in publisher's
original pebbled dark blue
cloth stamped in blind and
decorated in gilt. Very Good.
Rubbing to cloth. Front free
endsheet detached and
subtle glue repairs to gutters
at front and rear endsheets.
A section of pages toward
the center are creased and
wormed.

Amanda Smith was a
Methodist preacher and
former slave who funded
The Amanda Smith
Orphanage and Industrial
Home for Abandoned and
Destitute Colored Children.
She was a prominent leader
in the Wesleyan-Holiness
movement and was referred
to as "God's image carved
in ebony" Item #140943056

$4,500



RAMM-ELL-ZEE

Rammellzee; Arno Vriends

Helmond, Netherlands:
Gemeentemuseum Helmond,
Groninger Museum, 1986. First
edition. 60 pp. Oblong. Bound in
publisher's wraps. Text in Dutch and
English. Near Fine with light shelf
wear. Rare, no copies located in
OCLC WorldCat.

A very early catalogue of the work of
Afrofuturist artist and hip hop
musician Rammellzee featuring his
essays, an interview with him, 47
examples of his visual art in color and
44 in b/w. He first gained notoriety as
a graffiti artist in New York City in the
late 1970s, collaborated with Jean-
Michel Basquiat, and appeared in the
1982 film Wild Style. His 1983 song
"Beat Bop" with K-Rob is one of the
most collectable hip hop singles of all
time, as well as a leftfield/
experimental classic. Item
#140944605

$2,000

Silent Gesture: The Autobiography of Tommie
Smith

Smith, Tommie; David Steele

Philadelphia: Temple University Press, 2007.
Signed by Tommie Smith on the title page with
inscription headlined "1968," the year of his
famous raised fist at the Olympics. [viii], 268 pp.
Bound in publisher's black cloth and boards with
gilt spine lettering. Second printing of the first
edition. Fine in Fine dust jacket.

The signed autobiography of the track and field
athlete who, along with John Carlos, raised his
fist in a Black Power salute at the 1968 Summer
Olympic games. Item #140944579

$550

Black Star Line ebony wood letter opener

[Nkrumah, Kwame]

[np]: [No Publisher], [ca. 1960]. An ebony wood letter opener for The
Black Star Line, Ghana's national shipping corporation, which is
named after Marcus Garvey's shipping line that ran from 1919 to
1922. Ghanian Prime Minister Kwame Nkrumah was profoundly
influenced by Garvey's thought and pan-africanism; his nation lead
the charge of decolonization with its declaration of independence
from the UK in 1957. The letter opener's handle is carved with his
bust.

8 3/4" x 1" x 3/4". Words "SHIP WITH BLACK STAR LINE" carved
into one side of the blade. A few small chips or possibly serrations to
edge of blade. Item #140943458

$1,500



The Heliocentric Worlds of Sun Ra II

Sun Ra

New York: ESP-Disk, 1966. Signed by
Sun Ra on the front sleeve on the right
side margin in blue ink, inscribed "To
Dana, Dawn and Jodi from Sun Ra."
Original pressing with "156 Fifth
Avenue" address on the back cover.
ESP-DISK 1017 Stereo LP. Fair album,
with deep scratches to both side, in a
Good sleeve with wear and chipping
along seams, dampstain to rear sleeve.
Modern 8" x 10" photo of Sun Ra laid in.

A signed record of a major free jazz
work by the eccentric jazz band leader,
composer, and poet who maintained
that he was from Saturn. Item
#140944607

$3,500

Narrative of Sojourner Truth, A
Northern Slave, Emancipated from
Bodily Servitude by the State of
New York in 1828

Truth, Sojourner; Olive Gilbert

New York: Published for the Author,
1853. [Boston: Published for the
Author, 1854]. Second edition, early
issue with title page dated 1853 with a
New York imprint, and front wrapper
resetting title page within an
ornamental border dated 1854 and
with a Boston imprint. BAL 19381
describes an 1853 dated title like the
present but dated 1855 on the front
wrap--that issue, however, has
different pagination as it includes a
new introduction by Harriet Beecher
Stowe. Bound in publisher's original
wraps; front wrap is detached and rear
is started, spine is fragile, barely visible
erased name at top of front wrap, Very
Good.

Originally a Dutch-speaking slave in
New York, Truth escaped to freedom
with her infant daughter in 1826. Two
years later, she sued her former owner
to recover her son and became the
first black woman to sue a white man
and prevail. After gaining freedom, she
would preach about abolition and
human right for all. "A legend in her
own time, Truth's indomitable will has
won her a permanent place in
American history. Her evangelic fervor
and plain wit helped to advance the
causes of emancipation and women's
rights" (Blockson 29). Item
#140941958

$25,000



Echo in My Soul

Clark, Septima Poinsette; LeGette Blythe

New York: E. P. Dutton & Company, 1962. First
edition, first printing of the autobiography of the
woman Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. dubbed as
the "Mother of the Movement," whose civil
rights activism focused on voter registration,
citizen education, and women’s rights. While
teaching in the Sea Islands off South Carolina
she developed innovative methods to teach
adults to read rapidly using common items
such as the Sears catalogue. These methods
would come in handy in the Citizenship
Schools she is famous for designing, which
taught Black Americans in the South how to
fully exercise their rights and lead others.

Bound in publisher's cloth, Near Fine with
several pencil markings throughout. In a Near
Fine price-clipped dust jacket with toning, light
rubbing and a few spots of soil or scuffs.
Uncommon. Item #140943131

$2,800

Ribbon for the unveiling of a monument to
Frederick Douglass in Rochester, NY, June 9,
1899

Reception Committee, Douglass Monument
Unveiling; Sidney W. Edwards [Sculptor]

Newark, NJ: Whitehead & Hoag Co., 1899. Red,
white, and blue ribbon, fringed along bottom, vertical
pin on verso. 4 x 12 cm. "Reception Committee /
Douglass Monument Unveiling / Rochester June 9,
1899" printed in gilt. "Whitehead & Hoag Co. Newark,
NJ" printed at top of verso in bold; they were makers
of political paraphernalia.

The statue, sculpted by Sidney W. Edwards, was
commissioned by African American activist John W.
Thompson a little more than four years after ex-slave
and author Frederick Douglass's death, using
Frederick's third son Charles as a model. Teddy
Roosevelt attended the dedication. The statue stands
to this day in Rochester, now in Highland Park. Item
#140943076

$2,500

Life and Times of Frederick Douglass,
from 1817 to 1882, Written by Himself.

Douglass, Frederick; John Bright
[Introduction]; John Lobb [Editor]

London: Christian Age, 1887. Third
British edition. xvi, 454, [2] pp. with
twelve plates and a frontispiece. Bound
in publisher's green cloth with elaborate
black and gilt stamping, black coated
endpapers. Very Good+, foxing and
dust-soiling to edges, light wear along
edges, foxing to prelims, name written
on blank at front. An attractive copy of
the famous abolitionist author's third
autobiography, much more pleasantly
designed than its American counterpart.
Item #140944104

$1,500

My Bondage and My Freedom

Douglass, Frederick

New York: Miller, Orton & Mulligan, 1855.
First edition, first printing. Bound in
contemporary or near-contemporary half
blue cloth over maroon cloth boards,
with printed title label to spine. Very
Good with light marking to covers, spine
darkened, light rubbing to corners and
spine ends. Bookseller ticket to front
pastedown, former owner private ex-
libris sticker to front free endpaper. Front
free endpaper cracked at gutter and
crudely repaired with tape. Pages lightly
toned with light, sporadic foxing. An
important slave narrative, and the
author's second autobiography. Item
#140942190

$6,500



An Open Letter to the Louisiana Constitutional
Convention, February 19, 1898 [cover title]

Washington, Booker T.

[Tuskegee, AL]: [Tuskegee Institute], [1900]. First
edition (first printing). A fine copy in printed
stapled wrappers. Uncommon. Two short texts by
Booker T. Washington advocating for equality in
voting between while and black men (women's
suffrage is not addressed).

The first text is a letter written to the constitutional
convention in Louisiana supporting a test for
voting so long as "no one clothed with State
authority will be tempted to perjure and degrade
himself, by putting one interpretation upon it for
the white man and another for the black man."

The second piece printed here is the text of an
article that ran in the Atlanta Constitution
newspaper in 1900 expressing Washington's
opposition to a bill pending in the Georgia state
legislature that aimed to disenfranchise black
citizens.

8 pages. OCLC records about a dozen copies.
This is possibly the copy sold at Swann in 1997.
Item #140944465

$2,500

Black-Belt Diamonds: Gems from the
Speeches, Addresses and Talks to Students

Washington, Booker T.; Victoria Earle Matthews
[Editor]

New York: Fortune and Scott, 1898. First edition,
first printing of the author's second book. Bound in
publisher's green cloth lettered in gilt. Near Fine
with light soiling and light wear to cloth. Pages
lightly toned with light foxing to endsheets. One
inked bracket to the margin of quotation reading
"Where Resistance Beings: As long as the Negro
will be about the streets drunk, lazy and shiftless
there is no resistance to him. The resistance
comes when he begins to move forward."

A collection of Washington's early speeches
compiled and edited by the prominent activist for
African American women's rights, Victoria Earle
Matthews. A lovely copy. Item #140944350

$2,800

(Broadside) Booker T. Washington
Principal Tuskegee Normal and
Industrial Institute Will Speak in
___________ at____o'clock
__________ 1913. All Are Invited.

[Washington, Booker T.]; [Mohonk
Mountain House]

[New Paltz, NY]: [Mohonk Mountain
House], 1913. Broadside measuring 14"
x 11". Time and date left blank. Fine.
Bright with trivial wear.

An unused copy of a broadside
prepared by or for Mohonk Mountain
House in connection with African
American educator and author Booker
T. Washingtopn's more or less annual
appearance/ fundraising speech at this
venerable Hudson Valley Resort in
1913. Mohonk Mountain House is a
Victorian castle resort, founded in 1869.
Its founder, who died in 1912, and
Washington were good friends and
correspondents. Item #140943101

$2,500

Daily Resolves

Washington, Booker T.

London and New York: Ernest Nister &
E.P. Dutton and Company, 1896. First
edition. Bound in publisher's pictorial
boards backed in white cloth. Near Fine
with small nick to spine, faint stain to
back board, very light foxing to
endpapers. A very clean, bright copy
with sharp gilt.

The famous African-American educator,
author, speaker, and leader's rare first
book, a small collection of inspirational
quotes with multicolor illuminated-
manuscript-style chromolithographs,
printed in Bavaria, Germany. Item
#140943041

$3,000



Frederick Douglass

Washington, Booker T.

Philadelphia: George W. Jacobs & Company.
[ca. 1925]. Third printing (probably), with the
following issue points: page [2] blank;
publication place listed as "Philadelphia" on
the title page; binding of medium-grained
medium blue cloth; title, author, and "Macrae
| Smith Co" stamped in black on the spine;
no frontispiece; pages bulking 1-3/8 inches;
no edges gilt (the second issue seems to
have a two-sided frontispiece and no series
ad on page [2]; some copies have new
publisher information pasted onto the title
page).

We have dated this copy to about 1925
because it has Macrae Smith Co. as the
publisher on the spine of the book. According
to Ryerson University Special Collections
finding aid for the publisher's papers, Macrae
Smith took over George W. Jacobs Co. in
that year. This is a near fine copy in a very
good dust jacket, with some chipping to the
top edge and a few old tape repairs on the
verso. Very scarce in a dust jacket.

A biography of Frederick Douglass by the
longtime leader of the Tuskegee Institute
(now University). Washington frames
Douglass as an inspiring figure from the past,
part of an era of "destruction and liberation"
focused on slavery and its immediate
aftermath. Washington implies that the more
difficult task of "construction and
reconciliation" has fallen to the generation of
the early 20th century. Washington writes
that Douglass "lived long enough...to realize
that what slavery had been two hundred

years or more in doing could not be wholly undone in thirty of forty years... In his later years he came to
understand that the problem... was larger and more complicated than it seemed."

This book has been scarce on the market with the general assumption that it was not widely distributed.
However, careful examination of a number of copies has identified at least three different printings, the last
(the present copy) in the 1920s.

"Frederick Douglass" is a volume in the Crisis Biographies edited by Ellis P. Oberholtzer, which was planned
as a twenty-five volume series "to give an impartial view of the causes, the course, and the consequences of
the Civil War." Oberholtzer wanted W. E. B. Du Bois to write the biography of Douglass, and Du Bois agreed.
However, Washington also expressed interest and the publisher felt he was the bigger draw and gave the
assignment to Washington over the editor's recommendation of Du Bois. Du Bois wrote the biography of
John Brown instead. (See The Battle for the Souls of Black Folk, pp. 212ff). Item #140944463

$6,000

Frederick Douglass

Washington, Booker T.

Philadelphia and London: George W. Jacobs &
Company, 1907. First edition (first printing with
the following points of issue: a list of the American
Crisis Biographies on page [2], with Judah P.
Benjamin as the last of six biographies published;
publication place listed as "Philadelphia and
London" on the title page; binding of fine-grained
dark blue cloth; title, author, series, and publisher
stamped in gilt on the spine; frontispiece printed
on one side with Douglass facing right; pages
bulking 1-3/32 inches; top edge gilt). [1–5] 6–365
[1] pages. This is an attractive, bright copy, with a
previous owner's name stamp on front pastedown
and a cracked rear hinge neatly strengthened
with Japanese tissue.

A biography of Frederick Douglass by the
longtime leader of the Tuskegee Institute (now
University). Washington frames Douglass as an
inspiring figure from the past, part of an era of
"destruction and liberation" focused on slavery
and its immediate aftermath. Washington implies
that the more difficult task of "construction and
reconciliation" has fallen to the generation of the
early 20th century. Washington writes that
Douglass "lived long enough...to realize that what

slavery had been two hundred years or more in
doing could not be wholly undone in thirty of forty
years... In his later years he came to understand
that the problem... was larger and more
complicated than it seemed."

This book has been scarce on the market with the
general assumption that it was not widely
distributed. However, careful examination of a
number of copies has identified at least three
different printings, the last (the present copy) in
the 1920s.

"Frederick Douglass" is a volume in the Crisis
Biographies edited by Ellis P. Oberholtzer, which
was planned as a twenty-five volume series "to
give an impartial view of the causes, the course,
and the consequences of the Civil War."
Oberholtzer wanted W. E. B. Du Bois to write the
biography of Douglass, and Du Bois agreed.
However, Washington also expressed interest
and the publisher felt he was the bigger draw and
gave the assignment to Washington over the
editor's recommendation of Du Bois. Du Bois
wrote the biography of John Brown instead. (See
The Battle for the Souls of Black Folk, pp. 212ff).
Item #140944464

$1,250



Putting the Most Into Life

Washington, Booker T.

New York: Thomas Y. Crowell & Co. Publishers, 1906. First
edition. [x], 36 pp. Bound in publisher's crimson ribbed cloth
with gilt lettering. Near Fine with rubbing along edges of
cloth, name on front free endpaper. An attractive copy of an
inspirational work by the African-American educator and
writer. Item #140944076

$350

Sowing and Reaping

Washington, Booker T.

Boston: L. C. Page & Company, 1900. First edition, first
printing. "The Day's Work Series" issue (also issued in the
"Character and Wisdom Series"). Bound in publisher's
maroon cloth stamped in blue and green. Near fine or better.
Bottom corner bumped, else a very sharp and bright copy of
this uncommon book. An expansion of Booker T.
Washington's "Sunday Evening Talks to Students" at the
Tuskegee Institute. Item #140944365

$500

Tuskegee and its People: Their Ideals and
Achievements

Washington, Booker T.

New York: D. Appleton and Company, 1906. 354
pp. Maroon cloth with gilt lettering. First edition,
first printing with (1) at the end of the text on page
354. Near Fine with gilt stamping strong and
bright, several small patches of wear to the
surface of the cloth, light rubbing at corners and
spine ends, front and rear inner hinges exposed
leaving binding a bit tender. The famous African-
American educator's account of building the
Tuskegee Institute, a private black university in
Alabama. Item #161228002

$800

Up From Slavery: An Autobiography

Washington, Booker T.

New York: Doubleday, Page and Company, 1901.
First edition, first printing, second issue with
"Author of 'The Future of the American Negro'"
underneath author's name on title page. x, 330
pp. Bound in publisher's ribbed maroon cloth
stamped in gilt, gilt topstain.Very Good, slightly
sunned spine, a few tiny blemishes to cloth,
bookplate on paste down, former owner's name
written on ffep and inkless emboss there as well.
The famous African American educator, orator,
and author's autobiography. Item #140944582

$600



Up From Slavery: An Autobiography

Washington, Booker T.

New York: Doubleday, Page and Company,
1901. First edition, first issue; in the original
dust jacket with the "Second Edition" plug
at the bottom of the front panel. Bound in
publisher's ribbed maroon cloth stamped in
gilt, gilt topstain. Very Good with Cloth a
little darkened at spine end edges, edge-
worn and lightly marked. Boards a bit

splayed, contemporary former owner name
to front free endpaper and hinge there
slightly exposed. Pages toned. In the very
scarce dust jacket, of which the extant
portions have been laid down on similarly
colored paper which replaces most of
spine, lower edge of rear panel and flap
edges. The famous African American
educator, orator, and author's
autobiography. Item #140942997

$15,000

Working with the
Hands

Washington, Booker T.

New York: Doubleday,
Page and Company,
1904. First edition, first
printing of Booker T.
Washington's sequel
to Up From Slavery in
the exceedingly scarce
dust jacket. Bound in
publisher's ribbed
maroon cloth with titles
stamped in gilt. Near
Fine with slight
oxidation to gilt
lettering and several
hinged throughout
slightly over-opened.
Minor binding error
beginning as a crease
to the front paste down
and progressively
diminishing until about
page 40. In a Near
Fine dust jacket with
wear at the
extremities, small
chips, trivial stains to
top edge of front
panel, toning and
small abrasion to the
spine panel. Item
#140944347

$15,000



Christ, the Church and Race

King Jr., Martin Luther

Detroit, MI: Dept. of Christian Social
Relations, Episcopal Diocese of Michigan,
1958. First edition. The text of King's
keynote speech, which he delivered on
May 16, 1958 at a Detroit conference
entitled "Christ, Church and Race" before
an audience of roughly 260 Episcopal
priests and laymen. In which, he
encourages his church leaders to be like
Christ and challenge the status quo, and
engage in direct action instead of merely
ideological action in regards to racial
equality. 9pp. In publisher's original printed
staple-bound wraps. Near Fine with rusting
to staples and toning. An uncommon MLK
item, with only one copy found in OCLC.
Item #140942252

$3,500

The Civil Rights Struggle in the United
States Today: An Address Delivered at
the House of the Association on
Wednesday, April 21, 1965

King, Martin Luther, Jr.

New York: The Association of the Bar of
the City of New York, 1965. Supplemental
offprint from The Record of the Association
of the Bar of the City of New York, Vol. 20
Number 5. Stapled wraps. 24 pp. First
edition. Near Fine with faint creasing along
binding, tiny staple rust transfer on back
wrap. Transcribes the introductory remarks
of the Honorable Samuel I. Rosenman, Dr.
King's full address, and the audience
question and answer session moderated
by Judge Rosenman afterwards. Rare,
with only six copies located in an OCLC
WorldCat search and no copies in the
trade. Item #140940831

$750

Letter from Birmingham City Jail

King, Martin Luther, Jr.

Philadelphia: American Friends Service
Committee, 1963. First edition, first printing dated
May, 1963. Bound in publisher's original printed
stapled wraps, 16 pp., including wrappers. Near
Fine with light wrinkling toward bottom, light
creasing and light wear. King was imprisoned for
participating in nonviolent demonstrations against
segregation. From his jail cell in Birmingham,
while the situation intensified outside on the city
streets, he composed a letter in response to the
city's local religious leaders' criticism of the
campaign. Mimeographed copies of the letter
were originally circulated, and papers such as the
New York Times declined to print it. However,
within days, several papers ran excerpts of the
letter without King's consent, and shorty after the
American Friends Service Committee received
permission from King to publish this here first
separate edition. Item #140941981

$7,200

Nobel Lecture by the Reverend Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., Recipient of the 1964 Nobel
Peace Prize, Oslo, Norway, December 11,
1964l

King, Martin Luther, Jr.

[New York]: Harper & Row, Publishers, [1965].
First edition. 22 pp. Stringbound plain wraps in
publisher's jacket, as issued. Harper & Row
executive M.L. Arnold's business card laid in.
Near Fine with foxing along top edge, tiny
blemish to front wrap, slightly toned with age. An
attractive copy. A limited edition of 2,000 copies of
the famous civil rights leader's Nobel Prize
acceptance speech, given to friends of the
publishing house and Dr. King, according to the
publisher's statement at the front. Pyatt 0096.Item
#140944601

$1,500
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